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A.  FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED TRIBES OF COOK INLET ALASKA 
Entity Position Tel Email

Chickaloon Village Traditional Council PO Box 1105, Chickaloon AK 99674
Penny Westing ICWA Worker 745-0794 pwesting@matnet.com

penny@chickaloon.org
Diane Staff 745-0707 cvadmin@chickaloon.org
Jennifer Harrison Executive Director 745-0707 jenni@chickaloon.org

Native Village of Eklutna 26339 Eklutna Village Road, Chugiak, AK 99567
Terri Corey ICWA Worker 688-6020 (office) nve.icwa@eklutna-nsn.gov
Lee Stephan President 688-6020 president@eklutna-nsn.gov

nve@eklutna-nsn.gov
Kenaitze Indian Tribe (includes Salamatof Tribal Council) 150 No. Willow Street, Kenai, AK 99611 (PO Box 988)
Beatrice Sagoonick ICWA Worker T.335-7218; FX 335-7239 bsagoonick@kenaitze.org
Nate Esteban Tribal Court Liaison T.335-7200; FX 335-7239 nesteban@kenaitze.org
Jaylene P. Nyren Executive Director T.335-7200; FX 335-7239 jpnyren@kenaitze.org
A. Sasha Lindgren Director, Tribal Government Affairs T.335-7200; FX 335-7239 alindgren@kenaitze.org
Kym Miller CASA Volunteer Coordinator T.335-7200; FX 335-7239 kmiller@kenaitze.org

Knik Tribal Council PO Box 871565, Wasilla, AK 99687
Geraldine Nicoli ICWA Worker 373-7991 gnicoli@kniktribe.org
Rosie Choquette Staff 373-7991 rchoquette@kniktribe.org
Marlene Johnson Deputy Director 373-7991 mjohnson@kniktribe.org
Richard Porter Executive Director 373-7991 rporter@kniktribe.org

Ninilchik Traditional Council PO Box 39070, Ninilchik AK 99639
Christina Demidoff ICWA Worker Supervisor 567-3313 Chris@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov
Bettyann Steciw ICWA Worker  567-3313 Bettyann@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov
Shelley Self Deputy Executive Director 567-3313 Shelley@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov
Ivan Encelewski Executive Director 567-3313 Ivan@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov

Salamatof Tribal Council PO Box 2682, Kenai, AK 99611
[Please contact Kenaitze Indian Tribe for ICWA information.]
Penny Carty President 283-7864 snainc@alaska.com
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Seldovia Village Tribe Drawer L, Seldovia, AK 99663
Laurel Hilts ICWA Worker 435-3252 lhilts@svt.org
Trinket Gallien Assistant Director 234-7898 trinket@svt.org
Crystal Collier President/CEO 234-7898 ccollier@svt.org

Native Village of Tyonek PO Box 82029, Tyonek, AK 99682
Arthur Standifer ICWA Worker 583-2209 Arthur_S@tyonek.net
Julia Shanagin Tribal Administrator 583-2201 nvt_admin@tyonek.net
Harriet Kaufman Grants Manager 583-2442 Harriet_K@tyonek.net
Frank Standifer III President 583-2201 nvt_president@tyonek.net
Janelle Baker Administrative Assistant 583-2201 Janelle_Baker@tyonek.net

B.  LOCAL ANCSA CORPORATIONS WITHIN COOK INLET 
Alexander Creek, Inc. 8126 Wisteria Street, Anchorage, AK 99502
Stephanie Thompson President 733-5428 aci@gci.net

Shareholder Records Official 733-5428

Caswell Native Association
(Please contact Cook Inlet Region, Inc., Shareholder Relations Dpt.) 274-8638

Eklutna, Inc. 16515 Centerfield Drive, Ste. 201, Eagle River, AK 99577
Curtis McQueen Chief Executive Officer 696-2828 carmen@eklutnainc.com
Michael Curry President 696-2828 curtis@eklutnainc.com

Shareholder Records Official 696-2828

Gold Creek-Susitna NCI
(Please contact Cook Inlet Region, Inc., Shareholder Relations Dpt.) 274-8638

Chickaloon Moose Creek Native Corporation PO Box A75-46, Wasilla, AK 99687
Edith Baller President 841-5707 (c)

Shareholder Records Official 841-5707

Kenai Natives Association, Inc. (ANCSA Historic named city) 215 Fidalgo Avenue, Ste. 101, Kenai, AK 99611
Vernon Stanford President 283-4851 kna@alaska.net
Sherian Soares Office Assistant 283-4851 kna@alaska.net

Knikatnu, Inc. PO Box 872130, Wasilla AK 99687
Raymond Theodore President 376-2845 knikcorp@gci.net

Shareholder Records Official 376-2845 rtheodore@gci.net

Montana Creek Native Association 3300 C Street, Ste. 111, Anchorage, AK 99503
Pete Stephan, Jr President 891-0788

Ninilchik Natives Association, Inc. PO Box 39130, Ninilchik, AK 99639
Gary Oskolkoff President 567-3866

Point Possession, Inc.
(Please contact Cook Inlet Region, Inc., Shareholder Relations Dpt.) 274-8638
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Salamatof Native Association, Inc. PO Box 2682, Kenai, AK 99611
Penny Carty President 283-7864 snainc@alaska.net

Shareholder Records Official 283-7864

Seldovia Native Association, Inc. PO Drawer L, Seldovia, AK 99663
Fred H. Elvsaas President 234-7625

Shareholder Records Official 234-7625

Tyonek Native Corporation 1689 C Street, Ste. 219, Anchorage, AK 99501
Michelene Stephan President 272-0707

Shareholder Records Official 272-0707

C.  ANCSA REGIONAL CORPORATION, Cook Inlet Alaska
Cook Inlet Region, Inc. 2525 C Street, Suite 500, Anchorage, Ak 99501
Main Number T 274-8638
CIRI Shareholder Records Department T 263-5191 F 263-5186

D.  TRIBAL NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, Anchorage Service Area
Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc. 3600 San Jeronimo Drive, Anchorage, AK 99508
Deborah Northburg CITC Child and Fam Srv Dir & ICWA Pjt Dir T 793-3134 dnorthburg@citci.org
Lydia L. Hays Cook Inlet ICWA Project Administrator 793-3404 lhays@citci.org
Gwen Emel ICWA Village Liaison, Mat-Su Area, Wasilla AK 232-8660 © /357-9797 gemel@citci.org

695 E. Parks Hwy, Unit 3, Wasilla AK 99654 gwen.emel@alaska.gov
Beatrice Sagoonick  ICWA Village Liaison, Kenai Area,, Kenai, AK 335-7218 (KIT office) bsagoonick@kenaitze.org

145 Main Street Loop, Rm 100, Kenai AK 99611 283-0382 (OCS), AM
Bev Oskolkoff ICWA Help Desk Coordinator, Anchorage area, CITC 269-4095 boskolkoff@citci.org

323 East 4th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501

E.  BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS:  Alaska Regional Office
Gene Virden Regional Director T 1-800-645-8397 F 9-907-586-7252

PO Box 25520, 709 West 9th St., Juneau, AK 99802 T 1-800-586-7177

F.  ALASKA OFFICE OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES, STATEWIDE
Christy Lawton Director, Office of Childrens Services T 907-269-3440 F 907-269-3397

PO Box 110630, Jnu AK 99811-0630 Christy.Lawton@alaska.gov
Dennis Swain Alaska Statewide ICWA Coordinator Dennis.Swain@alaska.gov

323 E. 4th Ave., Anchorage, AK 99504 Tel 269-4077 F 907-269-4001
Sandi Benzel ICWA Compliance Grants Manager Tel 465-2213 F 907-465-3656

PO Box 110630, Jnu AK 99811-0630 Sandra.benzel@alaska.gov

G.  ALASKA SOUTHCENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES (SCRO)
695 E. Parks Hwy, Unit 3, Wasilla, AK 99654

Tim Bolles Child Protective Services Manager T/357-9780; F/352-9763 Tim.Bolles@alaska.gov
   for Southcentral/OCS (includes Kenai & Mat-Su) TF/ 1-888-924-4538

Bridget Mullally ICWA Specialist, SouthCentral Rgnl Office T 907-352-8912 F 907-357-9763
bridget.mullally@alaska.gov

Sheridan Desgranges Staff Manager, SCRO sheridan.desgranges@alaska.gov
Sheila K. Smith sheila.smith@alaska.gov
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H.  ALASKA SCRO UNITS FOR KENAI, WASILLA, HOMER, AND ANCHORAGE
Alaska OCS, Kenai Unit
145 Main Street Loop, Room 100, Kenai, AK 99611 T 283-3136; F 283-9093 TF 1-888-521-3136
Cynthia Derning Supervisor, Family Services Unit cynthia.derning@alaska.gov
William Galic Supervisor, Initial Assessments, Kenai & SewardUnitWilliam.galic@alaska.govT (907) 283-0301
Gloria.Dilley gloria.dilley@alaska.gov
Karen Hummel karen.hummel@alaska.gov
Toni Prins toni.prins@alaska.gov

Alaska OCS, Wasilla Unit
695 E. Parks Hwy, Unit 3, Wasilla AK 99654 T 357-9797; F 352-9763; TF 1-888-924-4538
Sara.Engan sara.engan@alaska.gov
Karen Morrison karen.morrison@alaska.gov
Fennisha Gardner fennisha.gardner@alaska.gov
Cynthia Robinson Childrens Service Specialist, Initial Assmnt Unit cynthia.robinson@alaska.gov

Alaska OCS, Homer Unit
3670 Lake Street, Suite 100, Homer, AK 99603 T 235-7114 Fx 235-2484
Margit Garry Supervisor margit.garry@alaska.gov
April Chesebro Children's Service Specialist, Initial Assessment april.chesebro@alaska.gov

Alaska OCS, Anchorage Unit T (907) 269-4000
Tami Eller ICWA Specialist, Anch Rgnl Office/OCS T 907-269-4023 F 907-269-4051

323 East 4th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501 tami.eller@alaska.gov
Jessica Ullrich 323 East 4th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501 Jessica_Ullrich@alaska.gov

I.  ALASKA FOSTER FAMILY LICENSING OFFICE
Susan Frisby Community Care Licensing Specialist III T (907) 352-8910 Wasilla

susan.frisby@alaska.gov T (907) 269-3966 Anchorage

J.  ALASKA LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
Anchorage:  1016 W. Sixth Avenue, Ste. 200, Anchorage, AK 99501 T (907) 272-9431 TF:  1-888-478-2572

Fx: (907) 279-7417 EM: anchorage@alsc-law.org
Kenai:  PO Box 2463, 150 N. Willow St., Ste 24, Kenai, AK 99611 T (907) 395-0352 Fx: (907) 395-0938

EM: kenai@alsc-law.org
Palmer: 415 Bailey St., Palmer, AK 99645-6327 T (907) 746-4636

K.  DESCRIPTIONS
Indian Tribe -- any Indian tribe, band, nation, or other organized group or community of Indians recognized as eligible for
   the services provided to Indians by the Secretary because of their status as Indians, including any Native village as defined
   in section 1602 ( c )  of title 43, ANCSA*, 1971, P.L. 92-203. 
Tribal Council -- sovereign governing body of an Indian Tribe. Tribal councils maintain proprietary membership rolls based on
    criteria adopted by the Tribe's governing body.  There are eight federally recognized local tribes within Cook Inlet region, AK.
Local ANCSA* corporations. -- Established pursuant to ANCSA (1971) and incorporated under Alaska law and governed 
    by a board of directors whose members are elected by the corporation's shareholders.  The corporation maintains a list 
    of its shareholders which is proprietary. These are for-profit business corporations.
Regional ANCSA corporation -- Established pursuant to ANCSA (1971) and incorporated under Alaska law and governed 
     by a board of directors whose members are elected by the regional corporation's shareholders.  The corporations maintain
     a list of its shareholders which is proprietary.  They are for-profit business corporations.
Tribal Organization/s  -- Nonprofit social services organization, incorporated under Alaska law and governed by a board 
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     of directors that is comprised of Alaska Native people.  For Cook Inlet, Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc. is such an 
     organization. The board of directors constitutes the membership.  It serves Native families in the Anchorage service area 
     in the fields of education, child welfare counseling and education, employment and training, and substance abuse 
     treatment and recovery. Upon request from a tribal council, CITC may provide operational infrastructure technical
     assistance or enter into contracts with the requesting village to implement a joint program or service project with the tribe. 
Bureau of Indian Affairs:  Alaska Regional Office.  Responsibilities include enrollment of Alaska Native people within Alaska. 
* Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act of 1971 and subsequent amendments.

L.  COOK INLET ALASKA:  TRIBAL COUNCIL LOCATIONS
Chickaloon Village Traditional Council, Sutton, Alaska Ninilchik Traditional Council, Ninilchik
Native Village of Eklutna, Elkutna Salamatof Tribal Council, Kenai/Salamatof
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, Kenai Seldovia Village Tribe, Seldovia
Knik Tribal Council, Knik/Wasilla Native Village of Tyonek, Tyonek

Southcentral Alaska Cook Inlet Historical Society, 1996

For corrections and/or additions to the List, please contact Lydia at T (907) 793-3404 or email lhays@citci.org
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